
 

 

SERVICE LIST  
(AS AT JUNE 16, 2016) 

 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP  
Barristers & Solicitors 
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
100 Wellington Street West  
P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre  
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7  
Fax: (416) 304-1313 
 
Robert I. Thornton  
Tel: (416) 304-0560 
Email: rthornton@tgf.ca  
 
Leanne M. Williams 
Tel: (416) 304-0060 
Email: lwilliams@tgf.ca 
 
Rachel A. Bengino 
Tel: (416) 304-0603 
Email: rbengino@tgf.ca   
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 
 

AND TO: BURNET, DUCKWORTH AND PALMER LLP 
525 8th Avenue SW, Suite 2400 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 
Fax:  (403) 260-0332 
 
Carole Hunter 
Tel:  (403) 260-0368 
Email: chunter@bdplaw.com 
 
Corporate Lawyers for the Applicant 
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AND TO: FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
Ernst & Young Tower 
440 2nd Avenue SW, Suite 720 
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9 
Fax: (403) 232-6116 
 
Deryck Helkaa 
Tel: (403) 454-6041 
Email: Deryck.Helkaa@fticonsulting.com 

Dustin Olver 
Tel:  (403) 454-6032  
Email: Dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com 
 
Monitor 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2 St. SW  
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 

Chris Simard 
Tel: (403) 298-4485 
Email: simardc@bennettjones.com 

Lawyers for the Monitor  

AND TO: BMO NESBITT BURNS INC. 
1 First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 150, 4th floor 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1H3 
Fax: (416) 359-4118 
 
Glenn Sauntry 
Tel:  (416) 359-4377 
Email: gsauntry@bmo.com 

Mark Caiger  
Tel:  (416) 359-5865 
Email: mcaiger@bmo.com 

Constance de Grosbois 
Tel:  (416) 359-4504 
Email: cdegrosbois@bmo.com 

Financial Advisor of Endurance Energy Ltd. 
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AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP 
1155 Rene-Levesque Boulevard West 
Suite 4000 
Montreal, QC  H3B 3V2 

Guy Martel  
Tel: (514) 397-3163 
Email: gmartel@stikeman.com 

Geoffrey Holub 
Tel: (403) 266-9022 
Email:  GHolub@stikeman.com 
 
Danny Duy Vu 
Tel:  (514) 397-6495 
Email:  DDVu@stikeman.com 
 
Lawyers for Warburg Pincus LLC and WP Private Equity XI Inc. as Interim 
Lender 

AND TO: BLAKES CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP  
855 2 St SW, Suite 3500 
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8 
 
Kelly Bourassa 
Tel:  (403) 260-9697 
Email:  kelly.bourassa@blakes.com 
 
Lawyers for CIBC, acting as Lending Agent  

AND TO: PEACOCK LINDER HALT & MACK LLP 
400 – 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 
Fax: (403) 296-2299 
 
Gavin Matthews 
Tel: (403) 296-2270 
Email: gmatthews@plhlaw.ca 
 
Emi R. Bossio 
Tel: (403) 296-2286  
Email: ebossio@plhlaw.ca 
 
Co-counsel for CIBC, acting as Lending Agent 
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AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Suite 2500, TransCanada Tower 
450 - 1st Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5H1 
Fax: (403) 260-7024 
 
A. Robert Anderson 
Tel: (403) 260-7004 
Email: randerson@osler.com 
 
Emily Paplawski 
Tel: (403) 260-7071 
Email: EPaplawski@osler.com 
 
Lawyers for BMO Nesbitt Burns Inc.  
 

AND TO: ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS LTD.  
982 Boundary Road  
Price George, BC  V2N 5T2 
 

AND TO: NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9 
 
Tel: (204) 954- 9000  
Fax: (204) 954-9099 
 

AND TO: ARI FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 
600 - 1270 Central Parkway West 
Mississauga, ON  L5C 4P4 
 

AND TO: BLACK DIAMOND DENE LIMITED  
PARTNERSHIP 
2000, 715 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2T 4E3 
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AND TO: B.C. OIL AND GAS COMMISSION  
300 – 398 Harbour Road 
Victoria, BC  V9A 0B7 
Fax: (250) 419-4403 
 
Sara Gregory 
Tel: (250) 419-4476 
Email: ogclegalservices@bcogc.ca 
 
Mike Janzen 
Email: mike.janzen@bcogc.ca 
 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVI NCE OF 
BRITISH COLUMBIA  
Revenue and Taxation Group 
Legal Services Branch 
Ministry of Justice 
P.O. Box 9289 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9J7 
Fax:  (580) 387-0700 
 
Heather Wellman 
Tel: (250) 356-8434 
Email: Heather.Wellman@gov.bc.ca  
 
Aaron Welch 
Tel: (250) 356-8589 
Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca 
 
Revenue and Taxation Group 
Legal Services Branch 
Email: AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca    
 

AND TO: ALBERTA JUSTICE, CIVIL LAW BRANCH 
9th Floor, Peace Hills Trust Tower 
1011 – 109th Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3S8 
 
Doreen Mueller 
Tel: (780) 644-5785 
Email: Doreen.mueller@gov.ab.ca  
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AND TO: ALBERTA JUSTICE, ENERGY LAW 
Alberta Justice, Energy Law 
Petroleum Plaza Bldg N Tower 
Ninth Floor, North 
9945 – 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G6 
 
Peter Mittal 
Tel: (780) 427-1848 
Email: Peter.Mittal@gov.ab.ca  
 

AND TO: ALBERTA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY - ENERGY LEGAL  
SERVICES  
9th Floor 
9945-108 Street  
Edmonton, Alberta  T5K 2G6  
Fax: (780) 427-1871 

Delaine M. Dew 
Tel: (780) 427-1866  
Email: delaine.dew@gov.ab.ca 

AND TO: PRAIRIESKY  
1700 – 350 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 3N9 

Dale R. Percy 
Tel: (587) 293-4064 
Email: dale.percy@prairiesky.com 

AND TO: CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED  
2100, 855 - 2 Street S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 4J8  
Fax: (403) 517-6975 
 
Jelena Molnar 
Tel: (403) 716-6202 
Email: Jelena.Molnar@cnrl.com 

AND TO: ALBERTA ENERGY 
300, 801-6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 3W2 
 

AND TO: ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250-5th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 0R4 
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AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
7th Floor 
555 MacKenzie Avenue  
Ottawa ON  K1A 0L5 
 

AND TO: ALBERTA TREASURY BOARD AND FINANCE 
9th Floor 
9820-107 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5K 1E7 
 

AND TO: ALBERTA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD 
150-4311 12th Street NE 
Calgary, AB  T2E 4P9 
 

AND TO: CITY OF CALGARY TAX & RECEIVABLES 
3rd Floor, Calgary Municipal Building 
800 Macleod Trail S.E.  
Calgary, AB  T2P 2M5 
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Email Service List 

rthornton@tgf.ca; lwilliams@tgf.ca; rbengino@tgf.ca; chunter@bdplaw.com; 
Deryck.Helkaa@fticonsulting.com; Dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com; 
simardc@bennettjones.com; mcaiger@bmo.com; gsauntry@bmo.com; cdegrosbois@bmo.com; 
gmartel@stikeman.com; GHolub@stikeman.com; DDVu@stikeman.com; 
kelly.bourassa@blakes.com; gmatthews@plhlaw.ca; ebossio@plhlaw.ca; randerson@osler.com; 
epaplawski@osler.com; ogcLegalServices@bcogc.ca; Heather.Wellman@gov.bc.ca; 
Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; Doreen.mueller@gov.ab.ca; Peter.Mittal@gov.ab.ca; 
delaine.dew@gov.ab.ca; mike.janzen@bcogc.ca; AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca; 
dale.percy@prairiesky.com; Jelena.Molnar@cnrl.com 


